PERIOD OF COMPLETION :- 

The period of completion shall be 9 (Nine) months (Calendar months), which is 

inclusive of monsoon period from the date of handing over of the site to the contractor. 

6. EARNEST MONEY DEPOSIT :- 

6.1. Earnest Money Deposit of Rs.14,16,000.00 (Rupees Fourteen Lakh and 

Sixteen Thousand Only) must accompany the Pre-Qualification tender for this work.                  

6.2. The Earnest Money Deposit may be produced in any one of the following forms.  

a. Demand Drafts / Bankers Cheque issued by Nationalised or Schedule Banks 

drawn in favour of the Executive Engineer, WRD, Lower Palar Basin Division,